RESOLUTION NO. 2260

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF HARDIN, MONTANA SETTING FEES FOR THE CURB STOP AND CURB STOP BOX REPLACEMENT FUND

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Hardin adopted Ordinance 2021-01 after second reading on March 2, 2021.

WHEREAS, Ordinance 2021-01 establishes authority for the City of Hardin to set fees for all active metered water accounts, with service lines of two (2) inches or less.

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Hardin desires to set the initial monthly fee for the Curb Stop and Curb Stop Box Replacement Fund.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HARDIN, MONTANA:

The fee for the Curb Stop and Curb Stop Box Replacement Fund shall be \$1.00 per month. This shall be collected in the same manner as payments for the water account. The funds collected from this fee shall be placed in a separate account, and used only for the replacement of curb stops or curb stop boxes, in accordance with Ordinance 2021-01.

The Council further resolves that employees of the City shall have the authority to make any actions necessary to effectively execute this resolution, for the resolution to have full effect and to comport with all parts of the laws of the State of Montana.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Hardin, Montana, and APPROVED this //off day of March, 2021.

YEA VOTES _____

NAY VOTES ______

CITY OF HARDIN

BY: Of truell

ATTEST:

City Clerk